

ආපදා අවදානම කළමනාකරණය පිලිබඳ ශී ලංකා වෘත්තිකයන්ගේ සංගමය இலங்கலை அனர்த்த இடர் முகாமதை்தவ நிபுணர்களின் சங்கம் Association of Disaster Risk Management Professionals, Sri Lanka W- www.adrimp.org.lk E- adrimp.lk@gmail.com

T-0772-320530/0719-342521

F- 0112-670 079

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 120/2, Disaster Management Center, V idya Mawatha, Colombo-07, Sri Lanka

9th October 2020

Treasurer: Ms. Nilmini Thaldena

Editor: Mr. Zihan Zarook

Vice President-Projects: Dr. G. Jayathissa

Assistant Secretary: Mr. Hiran Tilakaratne

Dear Sir/Madam,

Postponement of the One-day Workshop on "Lightning Hazards and Lightning Protection Systems" - 17th October 2020

The Association of Disaster Risk Management Professionals (ADRiMP) Sri Lanka, regrets to inform you that due to the current prevailing situation in the country, with regards to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Executive Committee of ADRiMP has decided to postpone the event until further notice.

To all the participants that have confirmed their participation for the Workshop, we apologize for the inconvenience caused, we wish to convey that, as Disaster Risk Professionals, this decision was made after considering the health and safety of everyone involved.

Once the situation has improved, and when it is safe to hold public gatherings, we shall proceed to immediately fix a new date for the Workshop, and will inform you of the event 2-3 weeks beforehand.

Once again, we apologize for the inconvenience caused.

Stay safe!

Yours sincerely,

**Secretary** 

Association of Disaster Risk Management Professionals (ADRiMP)

Sri Lanka